
209380-2024 Page 1/3

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 209380-2024 - Result
Netherlands-The Hague: Leasing of Vehicles and Associated Services for Eurojust
OJ S 71/2024 10/04/2024
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: European Union Agency for Criminal Justice Cooperation (Eurojust)
Postal address: PO Box 16183
Town: The Hague
NUTS code: NL332 Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage
Postal code: 2500 BD
Country: Netherlands
Contact person: Procurement Office
E-mail: procurement@eurojust.europa.eu

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.eurojust.europa.eu/procurement

Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

Main activity
Public order and safety

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Leasing of Vehicles and Associated Services for Eurojust
Reference number: EUROJUST/HAG/2024/OP/0004

Main CPV code
34110000 Passenger cars

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Leasing of vehicles in order to replace the current fleet including associated services.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: NL332 Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/209380-2024
mailto:procurement@eurojust.europa.eu?subject=TED
http://www.eurojust.europa.eu/procurement


209380-2024 Page 2/3

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.1.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4. Description of the procurement
The leasing of vehicles in order to replace the current fleet including associated services.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Organisation of service / Weighting: 50
Quality criterion - Name: Range of available vehicles / Weighting: 50
Price - Weighting: 30

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2024/S 016-046186

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/046186-2024


209380-2024 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: L-2925
Country: Luxembourg
E-mail: GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: European Union Agency for Criminal Justice Cooperation (Eurojust)
Postal address: PO Box 16183
Town: The Hague
Postal code: 2500 BD
Country: Netherlands
E-mail: procurement@eurojust.europa.eu
Internet address: http://www.eurojust.europa.eu

Date of dispatch of this notice
03/04/2024

mailto:GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu?subject=TED
http://curia.europa.eu
mailto:procurement@eurojust.europa.eu?subject=TED
http://www.eurojust.europa.eu

